4.29.99 PATENT	Patent and Tridentals Office APR 2.9 13
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Haskel, Inc.	Name: Haskel International, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 100 East Graham Place Burbank, CA 91502
3. Nature of conveyance:	05-13-1999
Assignmentx Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	101036662 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yesx_No
	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached: 105 100
Execution Date: Effective December 14, 1993	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	See Attached Schedule
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 18
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$720.00
Hayley M. Smith Legal Assistant	X Enclosed
Kirkland & Ellis	
153 East 53rd Street New York, NY 10022-4675 (212) 446-4800	X Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to or any credit to be issued to Deposit Account No. 111098
/10/1999 DHGUYEH 00000116 50p9002	8 Charge to Deposit Account No.
FC:581 720.00 0P	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Ariel B. Taitz, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of $\frac{4/29/99}{\text{Date}}$
Total number of pages including cover sl	neet, attachments, and document: 3

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENT WASHINGTON D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9935 FRAME: 0457

SCHEDULE TO RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Title	App. No.	File Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
METHOD FOR RADIALLY EXPANDING & ANCHORING SLEEVES WITHIN TUBES	463,369	01/11/90	5,009,002	04/23/91
APPARATUS FOR RADIALLY EXPENDING & ANCHORING SLEEVES WITHIN TUBES	637,156	01/03/91	5,062,199	11/02/91
DRAWBAR SWAGING APPARATUS WITH SEGMENTED CONFINEMENT STRUCTURE	476,492	03/18/83	4,581,817	04/15/86
SWAGING APPARATUS WITH TIMED PRE-FILL	494,786	05/16/83	4,470,280	09/11/84
FLEXIBLE HIGH PRESSURE CONDUIT AND HYDRAULIC TOOL AND PROCESS FOR SWAGING	522,518	08/12/83	4,505,142	03/19/85
APPARATUS FOR LEAKAGE TESTING OF TUBES AND JOINTS	771,029	58/30/82	4,602,500	07/29/86
APPARATUS FOR APPLYING TENSION TO STUDS	778,220	09/20/85	4,604,918	08/12/86
SWAGING APPARATUS FOR FLARING AND ANCHORING TUBES	029,320	03/23/87	4,761,981	88/60/80
METHOD FOR INSTALLING TUBES IN A TUBE SHEET	173,142	17/28/80	4,445,261	05/11/84
JOINTED HIGH PRESSURE CONDUIT	133,009	03/24/80	4,362,324	12/07/85
SELF-CENTERING SEAL FOR USE IN HYDRAULICALLY EXPANDING TUBES	133,010	03/24/80	4,359,889	11/23/82
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR HYDRAULICALLY FORMING JOINTS BETWEEN TUBES	218,431	12/19/80	4,414,739	11/15/83
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RADICALLY EXPANDING TUBES	255,789	04/20/81	4,387,507	06/14/83
SWAGING APPARATUS FOR RADIALLY EXPANDING TUBES TO FORM JOINTS	314,213	10/23/81	4,450,612	05/29/84
APPARATUS FOR SUPPLING AND CONTROLLING HYDRAULIC SWAGING PRESSURE	271,373	06/08/81	4,407,150	10/04/83
SYNCHRONIZED MIXING PUMP	328,072	12/07/81	4,441,862	04/10/84
PNEUMATICALLY CONTROLLED RATE PUMP	319,716	11/09/81	4,405,292	09/20/83
SWAGING APPARATUS HAVING ELASTICALLY DEFORMABLE MEMBERS WITH SEGMENTED SUPPORTS	341,795	01/22/82	4,502,308	03/02/85

ADD FOREIGN PATENTS HERE

PATENT REEL: 9935 FRAME: 0458

1390539 5URV

FILED. In the office of the Sceretary of S of the State of Collieria

DEC 1 4 1993

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP OF HASKEL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

A. Charles Wilson and Ivo Nuth certify that:

- They are the Chairman of the Board, Vice President 1. and Secretary respectively of Haskel, International, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. This corporation owns all the outstanding shares of Haskel, Inc., a California corporation.
- This corporation owns all the outstanding shares 3. of Haskel Supply Company, a California corporation.
- This corporation owns all the outstanding shares 4. of Haskel Systems, Inc., a California corporation.
- 5. The Board of Directors of this corporation duly adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED: That this corporation merge Haskel, Inc., Haskel Supply Company and Haskel Systems, Inc., its wholly-owned subsidiary corporations, with and into itself; and assume, all of said corporations' liabilities and obligations pursuant to section 1110 of the California Corporations Code, and cause the necessary California tax clearances to be obtained.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: October 18, 1993

Chairman of the Board

Ivo Nuth

Vice President/Secretary

PATENT REEL: 9935 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 04/29/1999